disparities through early intervention; and 

WHEREAS, in support of the Program, DFSS and CCC would like to enter into a one-year 
agreement effective July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026 (the “PFA Agreement”) that includes a 
disbursement of up to one million sixteen thousand one hundred ninety-two dollars 
($1,016,192) in two separate disbursements of up to five hundred eight thousand ninety-six 
dollars and 00/00 cents ($508,096) each, for districtwide Child Development program costs; and 

WHEREAS, in support of the Program, DFSS and CCC would like to enter into a one-year 
agreement effective July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026 (the “PI Agreement”) that includes 
a disbursement of up to nine hundred nine thousand four hundred forty dollars and 00/00